05-26-1999



09/14768/ Docket: 5172-158 TOPCT Rec'd 10 MAY 1999

ľ

101046876 read the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Tax
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ettore CERNUSCHI and Vincenzo PALMA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: <u>DEMAG ITALIMPLIANT S.p.A.</u> Street Address: <u>Via di Francia</u> Country <u>1-16149 Genova ITALY</u>
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes _X No
3. Name of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 3, 1999
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A: Patent Application Serial No. 09/147,681
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800
City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit Account Number:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
.3/1999 PVOLPE 00000149 09147681 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
C:581 9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Joseph S. Presta May 7, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0486

Assignment

	SERIAL NO.	FILED February 12, 1999
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other go receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	od and valuable consideration, the
	Ettore CERNUSCHI, Vincenzo PALMA	
Insert Name(s)		
of Inventor(s)		
		,
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to	
	DEMAG ITALIMPIANTI S.p.A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Insert Name of Assignee		
Address of Assignee	of	,
J	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designight, title and interest in the invention or improvements in	gnated as the Assignee), the entire
	ROLLING MILL FOR SIZING TUBES OR CYLINDRICAL BODI	ES IN GENERAL IN THE
Title of Invention	IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY	
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of Aundersigned	America has been executed by the
Date of Signing of Application	March 3, 1999 on	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0487

	March 3. 1999	, Name of Inventor	THOMA COMMENT
	Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)
	March 3. 1999	9	~ 150
	Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)
	Date	, Name of Inventor	
			(signature)
	Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)
			, <u>-</u>
	Date	, Name of Inventor	(signature)
			,
•.			
			lged before a United States Consul or Notary Public
	If not, then the execution here.)	by the Inventor(s) should l	be witnessed by at least two other persons who sig
	·	DIN DEN	
			`
		es Rinde Patrid	<u>``o</u>
		es Terrande Ja	iui
	Witne	ss fernande fa	iui
	Witne	ess fernande fa	iui
	Witne	ess <u>fernande fa</u>	ių;
	Witne	ss fernande fa	ių;
	Witne	ess <u>fernande fa</u>	ių;
	Witne	ess <u>fernande fa</u>	ių;
	Witne	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT
	Witne	ACKNOWLE	ių;
	Witne Witne On this	ACKNOWLE day of	EDGMENT
	Witne Witne On this	ACKNOWLE day of	EDGMENT , 19, before m
	Witne Witne On this	ACKNOWLE day of	EDGMENT , 19, before m
	Witne Witne On this	ACKNOWLE day of	EDGMENT , 19, before m
	On this personally appeared the al	ACKNOWLE day of n to be the individual(s)	EDGMENT
	On this personally appeared the al	ACKNOWLE day of n to be the individual(s)	EDGMENT
	On this personally appeared the all to me personally know acknowledge to me that he forth.	ACKNOWLE day of n to be the individual(s)	who executed the foregoing assignment, who dif his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
	On this personally appeared the all to me personally know acknowledge to me that he forth.	ACKNOWLE ACKNOWLE day of ove-named to be the individual(s) very the content of the content o	who executed the foregoing assignment, who dif his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
	On this personally appeared the all to me personally know acknowledge to me that he forth.	ACKNOWLE ACKNOWLE day of ove-named to be the individual(s) very the content of the content o	who executed the foregoing assignment, who dif his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0488

Official Title